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Name Board Position Contact Information Category

Kim Hall Chair
53 E. Washington St.  Knox, IN 46534             

(574) 772-9146            
judgekimhall@starke.in.gov

Judiciary

Rachel 
Oesterreich

Member
53 E Mound Str. Knox, IN 46534    

(574) 772-9100   
roesterreich@starke.in.gov

County Fiscal Body

Leslie Baker Member
53 E. Washington St.  Knox, IN 46534             

(574) 772-6267                     
lbaker@starke.in.gov

Prosecutor

Richard Ballard Member
52 E. Washington St.  Knox, IN 46534  

(574) 772-0455                                      
rballardattorney@gmail.com

Public Defender

Lorie Bailey Member
53 E. Washington St.  Knox, IN 46534             

(574) 772-6267                     
lbailey@starke.in.gov

Victim Advocate

Micah Cox Member
53 E. Washington St.  Knox, IN 46534             

(574) 772-9146            
mcox@starke.in.gov

Judiciary

Dennis Estok Member
101 W. Washington St.  Knox, IN 

46534   (574) 772-4553                  
mayor@cityofknox.net

City Executive

Jack Rosa Member
5435 E. St. Rd. 8  Knox, IN 46534    

(574) 772-3771                 
jrosa@starke.in.gov

Law Enforcement/Sheriff

John Novak Member
108 N Pearl St., Knox, IN 46534      

(574) 772-9151                     
jnovak@starke.in.gov

Probation Officer

Abby Columbia Member
108 N Pearl Street, Knox, IN 46534 

(574) 772-9151 
acolumbia@starke.in.gov

Juvenile Probation Officer

Todd Willis Vice-Chair
601 Wall St.  Valparaiso, IN 46383     

(219) 531-3500                     
twillis@porterstarke.org

Mental Health Administrator

Emily White Member ewhite@od.k12.in.us Educational Administrator

Charles Hasnerl Member
101 W. Washington St.  Knox, IN 

46534   (574) 772-3766                   
judicialguy@yahoo.com

Judiciary

VACANT Member Family Social Services

Crystal Bradley Member
318 E Culver Rd, Knox, IN 46534 

(574) 772-3411 
Crystal.Bradley@dcs.IN.gov

Department of Child Services

Ted Hayes Member tmhayes11@yahoo.com Layperson



Joe Cunningham Member

St. Peter’s Lutheran Church & School
810 W Talmer Ave. North Judson, IN 

46366
(219) 405-2209

Layperson

Jayson Shaffer Member

10315 East STATE ROAD 8,         
Knox Indiana 46534                                

(574) 249-5572 
jaysonshaffer59@gmail.com

Ex-Offender

VACANT Member Layperson


